#### City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting January 15, 2020 - 7:00 PM



# WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)-

The swearing in of the Nanticoke Police Chief by Mayor, Kevin Coughlin.

- a) A **motion** to approve the re-appointment of Jack Minsavsge as the City of Nanticoke's Section 504 Officer. (Executive Order #1 of 2020).
- b) A **motion** to approve **Resolution #2 of 2020**, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Nanticoke confirming that East State Street is and has been a public road for a period in excess of twenty-one years.
- 6. Administrative Updates for Council Donna Wall has updates.

**Mayor Kevin Coughlin** has included his December 2019 monthly department reports. The reports are included in Council's packets, posted on the back board in Council Chambers and on the website.

7. Work Session Adjournemnt

# COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Comments from the Public Agenda item only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

3. New Business-

**a. A Motion** to approve the minutes from the January 6, 2020 Re-organizational Meeting and Council Meeting.

b. A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$
(Payroll) \$ 0
(Accounts Payable) \$

**c. A Motion** to approve the re-appointment of Jack Minsavsge as the City of Nanticoke's Section 504 Officer. (Executive Order #1 of 2020).

**d.** A Motion to approve Resolution #2 of 2020, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Nanticoke confirming that East State Street is and has been a public road for a period in excess of twenty-one years.

#### 4. Comments from the Public-

### 5. Correspondance-

None

#### 6. Announcements-

The City of Nanticoke will be closed Monday, January 20, 2020 in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day



## 7. Ajournment

Next Meeting, Wed Feb 5, 2020 @ 7:00 pm.